### **HOOGHLY MOHSIN COLLEGE**

### NOTICE

No. 309/2023 Date: 28.12.2023

# STUDENTS' WEEK CELEBRATION POSTER-MAKING COMPETITION 4.1.2024

All the students of Hooghly Mohsin College (Both UG & PG) are hereby informed that as a part of the Observation of Students' Week 2024, a Poster-Making Competition will be held on 4<sup>th</sup> January, 2024 (THURSDAY) as per the guidelines given below.

### **GUIDELINES FOR POSTER-MAKING COMPETITION:**

## TOPIC FOR POSTER MAKING: EDUCATION IS THE MOST POWERFUL WEAPON TO CHANGE THE WORLD: RIGHT TO EDUCATION

- 1. DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATION FOR POSTER-MAKING COMPETITION.
- 2. STUDENTS FROM ONE DEPARTMENT TO FORM A GROUP COMPRISING 4 TO 6 PERSONS.
- 3. THERE CAN BE ANY NUMBER OF GROUPS FROM ONE DEPARTMENT.
- 4. TO BRING NECESSARY THINGS REQUIRED FOR MAKING POSTERS, LIKE COLOURS, PAINTS, BRUSH, PAPER CUTTINGS, PIECES OF PAPER FOR MAKING COLLAGE, ETC. REQUIRED TO COMPLETE YOUR POSTER. CHARTPAPERS WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE COLLEGE FOR POSTER-
- 5. TIME- 12.00 noon-1.30PM
- 6. VENUE: P-1 (SG-18)

MAKING.

- 7. GROUPWISE NAMES TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE RESPECTIVE HEADS OF THE DEPARTMENTS WHICH ARE TO BE FORWARDED BY THE HODS TO THE POSTER-MAKING COMPETITION COMMITTEE.
- 8. NAMES, DEPARTMENTS, COURSE (ARTS/SCIENCE), SEMESTER, UG/PG MUST BE CLEARLY WRITTEN AGAINST EACH NAME.
- 9. NO REGISTRATION FEE.

PRINCIPAL

HOOGHLY MOHSIN COLLEGE

Pau Ghash

Convenor
Poster-Making Sub-Committee
Hooghly Mohsin College